

Have questions? Connect with us. Call: 844-635-2624 Fax: 877-591-2505 Email: info@ferahemeassist.com Hours: 8AM-8PM, Monday - Friday ET



To assess eligibility for participation in the Feraheme[®] (ferumoxytol injection) Patient Assistance Program, patients will need to provide income documentation to verify their household income and sign the below patient certification form. Please ensure healthcare provider has submitted a completed enrollment form.

Income verification can include a recent copy of any of the following items:

- Federal tax return
- W-2
- Social Security benefit statement
- Copy of your most recent paycheck stub

- Unemployment or disability statements
- An attestation letter from your treating physician, if you have no source of income

If any of the above forms of documentation are not available, the patient should call Feraheme Assist to understand what other forms of documentation may be acceptable.

Patient Certification for Patient Assistance Program for Feraheme® (ferumoxytol injection):

I hereby certify that I am not insured or that I am underinsured and do not have coverage for Feraheme. I understand that in order to be eligible to receive free product, my total income must be at or below 500% of the federal poverty level. I understand that I am not eligible to participate in the Patient Assistance Program if I am insured by a government-funded program (e.g. Medicaid, TRICARE, etc.). I also understand that AMAG Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and its vendors, representatives, or agents (collectively, "AMAG") will validate my financial information and may request proof of income or other financial documentation, which I agree to provide. If approved to participate in the Patient Assistance Program, I will not seek reimbursement for the medication from any insurer.

I understand that AMAG reserves the right at any time, and without notice, to modify or discontinue this program and any assistance provided to me. I further understand that AMAG reserves the right to make an independent determination of my financial and medical need. I agree to notify Feraheme Assist if (i) I obtain coverage through another source (federal, state, or private program), (ii) I no longer meet the income criteria for the program, or (iii) I find any errors in my application.

Patient Name	
Patient or Legal Guardian Signature_	 Date

Relationship to Patient_

Once completed, please return this form **<u>and</u>** the required income documentation by any of the following options:

- Email: info@ferahemeassist.com
- FAX: 877-591-2505
- Mail: Feraheme Assist, 50 Bearfoot Rd, Northborough, MA 01532

Please see indication for Feraheme and select Important Safety Information on next page.

©2020 AMAG Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Marketed by AMAG Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Waltham, MA 02451 PP-FRH-US-00298 06/20

Feraheme[®] (ferumoxytol injection) is a prescription medicine used to treat iron deficiency anemia in adults who have intolerance to oral iron or who have not responded well to treatment with oral iron; or chronic kidney disease (CKD).

Feraheme may cause serious side effects including: Serious allergic reactions that can lead to death. Serious allergic reactions have happened in people after receiving one dose of Feraheme or after receiving additional doses in people who did not previously have an allergic reaction. If you have a history of allergies to many different medicines, you may have an increased risk of serious allergic reactions to Feraheme. Tell your healthcare provider or get medical help right away if you get any of these signs or symptoms: rash, itching, dizziness or lightheadedness, swelling of the tongue or throat, wheezing or trouble breathing.

Do not receive Feraheme if you: are allergic to Feraheme (ferumoxytol) or mannitol, have had an allergic reaction to any iron medicine given by intravenous (IV) infusion.

Feraheme can cause serious side effects, including:

Serious allergic reactions. Do not receive Feraheme if you are allergic to Feraheme (ferumoxytol) or mannitol

Low blood pressure (hypotension) is a common side effect of Feraheme and can sometimes be serious. Your healthcare provider will check you for signs and symptoms of hypotension after each Feraheme infusion.

Iron overload. Your healthcare provider will do blood tests to check your iron levels during treatment with Feraheme.

The most common side effects of Feraheme include: diarrhea, headache, nausea, dizziness, constipation, and swelling of your legs, feet, arms, or hands.

These are not all of the possible side effects of Feraheme. Call your doctor for medical advise about side effects.

For full prescribing information for Feraheme, including Boxed Warning, please visit www.feraheme.com